

COUNCIL OF COMMONWEALTH STUDENT GOVERNMENTS THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY

312 HUB-Robeson Center, University Park, PA 16802 (814) 863-0697 - psuccsg.org

C.R. 20.21.09

CRC Constitution Amendments in regards to The *LionPATH Advisory Board And The Student Technology Advisory Committee Representatives*

Authors: Aakash Viramgama, CCSG Vice President **Sponsors:** Cindy Chen, CCSG Programming Director

Whereas, The Council of Commonwealth Student Governments (CCSG) represents the

concerns of the students attending the campus in matters of a University-wide

nature, as well as those issues impacting the combined interests of the

campuses and,

Whereas, The Council of Commonwealth Student Governments believes that the

Constitution of CCSG needs to be amended and updated regularly,

Whereas, The Council of Commonwealth Student Governments recognizes the

conversations and debates that the Constitutional Review Committee has and

has voted to make the following changes, therefore,

Be it resolved, The Council of Commonwealth Student Governments approves the removal and mentions of the listed, officially dissolving the following from the Constitution:

- LionPATH Advisory Board
- StudentTechnology Advisory Comitee Representatives

"Student Technology Advisory Committee Representatives

- In the event of a vacancy, the filling of the position will follow normal appointment procedures
 Lion Path Advisory Board Representatives
 - In the event of a vacancy, the filling of the position will follow normal appointment procedures"

Respectfully,
Aakash Viramgama, CCSG Vice President
Council Action Vote:: Pass: Fail:Postponed:
Presidential Action Approved: Veto:
Date: / /